Woodlands informal meet April 17 RE new residential development

VAREEEANES

CONTACTS
Informal get together on April 17

President
Shauna Enders

. . . shauna@woodlandsmccall.org
Some neighbors are concerned about dramatically increased

construction and resident traffic from the development planned to the VP
east and south of the Woodlands. See maps HERE from the real estate Patti Soucek
listings (the 68 acre sale has closed and the 90 acres is pending). patti@woodlandsmccall.org

208.315.1177
If you are interested in this topic, please join an informal discussion

among neighbors on Saturday, April 17, 2pm, East end of Woodlands Treasurer
Drive. Walt Czarniecki

walt@woodlandsmccall.org
208.362.9263

Directors

George McFedries

george@woodlandsmccall.org
714.788.1222

Jared Schuster

jared@woodlandsmccall.org
208.755.5890

Brian Bush

brian@woodlandsmccall.org

Marcia Witte

marcia@woodlandsmccall.org

Patricia Hibler

patricia@woodlandsmccall.org

Architectural Committee

Todd McKenna

todd@woodlandsmccall.org
208.634.1345

Firewise Committee

Al King

al@woodlandsmccall.org
208.866.3662

Jacki Rubin

jacki@woodlandsmccall.org
208.630.8884

Common Area Reservations &

Support
Margie Elliott

margie@woodlandsmccall.org

See prior newsletters and other key homeowner information on the homeowners' website:
www.woodlandsmccall.org
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